## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8134671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ARUZE GAMING AMERICA, INC.	08/16/2023	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERBLOCK USA L.C.
Street Address:	1106 PALMS AIRPORT DRIVE
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 146**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7731585
Patent Number:	7892082
Patent Number:	7892083
Patent Number:	7922572
Patent Number:	7926811
Patent Number:	7934985
Patent Number:	7980939
Patent Number:	7980940
Patent Number:	7980941
Patent Number:	7980944
Patent Number:	7988548
Patent Number:	8052508
Patent Number:	8052509
Patent Number:	8052510
Patent Number:	8075378
Patent Number:	8083587
Patent Number:	8096870
Patent Number:	8100767
Patent Number:	8123615
Patent Number:	8128484

PATENT REEL: 064719 FRAME: 0441

508087516

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8182323
Patent Number:	8187074
Patent Number:	8187083
Patent Number:	8187091
Patent Number:	8192264
Patent Number:	8197332
Patent Number:	8215640
Patent Number:	8216057
Patent Number:	8216067
Patent Number:	8251814
Patent Number:	8257181
Patent Number:	8282100
Patent Number:	8298062
Patent Number:	8298072
Patent Number:	8308541
Patent Number:	8382580
Patent Number:	8382587
Patent Number:	8388429
Patent Number:	8388454
Patent Number:	8393951
Patent Number:	8398478
Patent Number:	8409012
Patent Number:	8430740
Patent Number:	8435116
Patent Number:	8439360
Patent Number:	8471195
Patent Number:	8480476
Patent Number:	8506401
Patent Number:	8529329
Patent Number:	8544847
Patent Number:	8545306
Patent Number:	8545329
Patent Number:	8602895
Patent Number:	8608549
Patent Number:	8616949
Patent Number:	8616965
Patent Number:	8622796
Patent Number:	8622813

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8632383
Patent Number:	8647189
Patent Number:	8647193
Patent Number:	8651954
Patent Number:	8684812
Patent Number:	8721447
Patent Number:	8784187
Patent Number:	8834250
Patent Number:	8834252
Patent Number:	8834260
Patent Number:	8870651
Patent Number:	8876600
Patent Number:	8882600
Patent Number:	8894488
Patent Number:	8926438
Patent Number:	8951112
Patent Number:	8951117
Patent Number:	8953248
Patent Number:	8961323
Patent Number:	8962335
Patent Number:	8968069
Patent Number:	8968106
Patent Number:	8986114
Patent Number:	8998698
Patent Number:	9033800
Patent Number:	9047729
Patent Number:	9058725
Patent Number:	9064371
Patent Number:	9117344
Patent Number:	9126112
Patent Number:	9183694
Patent Number:	9183697
Patent Number:	9196118
Patent Number:	9205322
Patent Number:	9208638
Patent Number:	9208643
Patent Number:	9214061
Patent Number:	9224264

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9230396
Patent Number:	9257002
Patent Number:	9286745
Patent Number:	9286749
Patent Number:	9299217
Patent Number:	9327188
Patent Number:	9330526
Patent Number:	9378615
Patent Number:	9412224
Patent Number:	9412225
Patent Number:	9424709
Patent Number:	9600955
Patent Number:	9600964
Patent Number:	9672684
Patent Number:	9734662
Patent Number:	9786130
Patent Number:	9842473
Patent Number:	9855502
Patent Number:	RE46738
Patent Number:	9978203
Patent Number:	10049527
Patent Number:	10068424
Patent Number:	10074234
Patent Number:	10121323
Patent Number:	10186118
Patent Number:	10187618
Patent Number:	10192399
Patent Number:	10275982
Patent Number:	10290181
Patent Number:	10304281
Patent Number:	10354489
Patent Number:	10395466
Patent Number:	10510206
Patent Number:	10540853
Patent Number:	10546458
Patent Number:	10573123
Patent Number:	10922927
Patent Number:	10964157

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11037395
Patent Number:	11087586
Patent Number:	11158157
Patent Number:	11423745
Patent Number:	11544993
Application Number:	17317356
Application Number:	17317411
Application Number:	17383271
Application Number:	63394835
Application Number:	17889072
Application Number:	63413139
Application Number:	18193376

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155683100

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER
Address Line 1: 1735 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7501

DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Schmidt/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER SCHMIDT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128817.555555

#### Total Attachments: 16

Total Attachments: 16		
source=Ex_EIP_Assignment_Agreement_	_ExecutedARUZE_GAMING_AMERICAINCto_INTERBLOCK	L_US
source=Ex_EIP_Assignment_Agreement_	_ExecutedARUZE_GAMING_AMERICAINCto_INTERBLOCK	(_US
source=Ex_EIP_Assignment_Agreement_	_ExecutedARUZE_GAMING_AMERICAINCto_INTERBLOCK	L_US
source=Ex_EIP_Assignment_Agreement_	_ExecutedARUZE_GAMING_AMERICAINCto_INTERBLOCK	L_US
source=Ex_EIP_Assignment_Agreement_	_ExecutedARUZE_GAMING_AMERICAINCto_INTERBLOCK	L_US
source=Ex_EIP_Assignment_Agreement_	_ExecutedARUZE_GAMING_AMERICAINCto_INTERBLOCK	LUS

source=Ex\_E\_-\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_\_Executed\_\_-\_ARUZE\_GAMING\_AMERICA\_\_INC\_\_to\_INTERBLOCK\_US source=Ex\_E\_-\_IP\_Assignment\_Agreement\_\_Executed\_\_-ARUZE\_GAMING\_AMERICA\_\_INC\_\_to\_INTERBLOCK\_US

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "ASSIGNMENT"), dated as of August 16, 2023 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), is made by and among INTERBLOCK USA L.C., a NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY having its principal place of business at 1106 PALMS AIRPORT DRIVE, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, 89119, UNITED STATES ("ASSIGNEE"), and ARUZE GAMING AMERICA, INC., a DELAWARE CORPORATION, having its principal place of business at 6900 SOUTH DECATUR BLVD., SUITE 100, LAS VEGAS, NV 89118 ("ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for the patents and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>; and is the owner the trademark applications and registrations (including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby) set forth on <u>Schedule B</u>, collectively hereinafter referred to as the "<u>INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY</u>";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY in any and all countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into that certain Asset PURCHASE AGREEMENT, dated as of August 16, 2023, by and among ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR, and certain of its subsidiaries (the "<u>PURCHASE AGREEMENT</u>") whereby ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, together with certain other assets, to ASSIGNEE, and the PURCHASE AGREEMENT contemplates the parties hereto entering into this ASSIGNMENT to further evidence and effect the assignment of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the PURCHASE AGREEMENT, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and to and under any and all additional Letters Patents or Trademark Applications or Trademark Registrations, which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of such Letters Patents, and renewals of Trademark Registrations, all rights of any kind whatsoever of ASSIGNOR accruing under any of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY provided under the applicable laws of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, all rights to collect royalties and other proceeds and payments in connection with the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and the full right to sue for and recover damages recoverable for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the same, and for violations of provisional rights having arisen from any published application(s) for the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

#### ARUZE GAMING AMERICA, INC. to INTERBLOCK USA L.C.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to and authorizes ASSIGNEE to file corresponding applications for Letters Patents and Trademark Registrations in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents or Trademarks respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives or to otherwise evidence or effect the assignment made hereunder (including be the execution of any country- or jurisdiction-specific forms of assignment as may be necessary for filing in any intellectual property office outside of the United States, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for such inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE acknowledge and agree that this ASSIGNMENT is made subject to the terms of the PURCHASE AGREEMENT and that nothing in this ASSIGNMENT shall alter any liability or obligation of ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE arising under, or limit, modify, or otherwise affect the terms and conditions of, the PURCHASE AGREEMENT.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, including any and all Letters Patents or Registered Trademarks of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, which the parties have executed this ASSIGNMENT in accordance with their statutes by duly authorized officers effective on the date of the later of the parties' signatures.

Page 2 of 6

### ARUZE GAMING AMERICA, INC. to INTERBLOCK USA L.C.

ASSIGNOR
Executed on behalf of Aruze Gaming America, Inc.
Signature:  Robert R. Blair Jr.  Global General Counsel, Aruze Gaming America, Inc.
Date:
*************************************
SIAIL OF NOCYCOOX
COUNTY OF CICUIC :
On this Robert day of Robert Means and Section of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
CAREY SHURTLIFF Notary Public  CAREY SHURTLIFF Notary Public  Appointment No. 04-89493-1 My Appt. Expires May 13, 2024

# ARUZE GAMING AMERICA, INC. to INTERBLOCK USA L.C.

ASSIGNEI Executed or	E n behalf of <b>INTERBL</b>	OCK USA	L.C.			
Signature:	John Connelly					
	Chief Executive O	fficer, INTI	ERBLOCK U	ISA L.C.		
Date: _Au	ugust 7, 2023					
******	********	*****	*****	****	*****	********
STATEM STATE OF	ENT OF NOTARY I F <u>LOVA</u> LA	PUBLIC:				
: SS						
COUNTY	OF CLARK	;				
3	this day of day of he same individual water the same vectors of the same vectors.	ha evecuted	the torecome	r assignment	, sittle with ac	VUONIOURA IN
set forth)	Lyavo			JOELLE BRA totary Public - State of Appointment No. 23 y Appointment Expres (	IVO st Nevedan 3-2365-01	
SACREELY X 80	personal second		5.5.5.00000000000000000000000000000000	\$ CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO		and the second second second second

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT]

## $\underline{SCHEDULE\ A-PATENTS}$

Patent No.	<b>Grant Date</b>	Country	Title
7731585	6/8/2010	US	GAME SYSTEM INCLUDING SLOT MACHINES
			AND GAME CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
7892082	2/22/2011	US	GAMING APPARATUS AND PLAYING METHOD
			THEREOF
7892083	2/22/2011	US	GAMING APPARATUS AND PLAYING METHOD
			THEREOF
7922572	4/12/2011	US	GAMING APPARATUS AND PLAYING METHOD
			THEREOF
7926811	4/19/2011	US	GAMING MACHINE ACCEPTING SIDE BET AND
	7/2/2011	***	CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
7934985	5/3/2011	US	GAMING APPARATUS AND PLAYING METHOD
7000000	7/10/2011	TIC	THEREOF
7980939	7/19/2011	US	GAMING APPARATUS AND PLAYING METHOD THEREOF
7980940	7/19/2011	US	GAMING APPARATUS AND PLAYING METHOD
7900940	//19/2011	US	THEREOF
7980941	7/19/2011	US	GAMING APPARATUS AND PLAYING METHOD
7500541	771372011	OS	THEREOF
7980944	7/19/2011	US	GAMING MACHINE, GAME CONTROL METHOD
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		AND GAME SYSTEM
7988548	8/2/2011	US	GAMING APPARATUS AND PLAYING METHOD
			THEREOF
8052508	11/8/2011	US	HORSE RACE GAMING MACHINE
8052509	11/8/2011	US	HORSE RACE GAMING MACHINE
8052510	11/8/2011	US	HORSE RACE GAMING MACHINE
8075378	12/13/2011	US	HORSE RACE GAMING MACHINE
8083587	12/27/2011	US	GAMING MACHINE WITH DIALOG
			OUTPUTTING METHOD TO VICTORY OR
			DEFEAT OF GAME AND CONTROL METHOD
0006070	1/17/2012	110	THEREOF
8096870	1/17/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE CAPABLE OF BET OF
			MONETARY VALUE AS A CONDITION FOR
8100767	1/24/2012	US	ACQUISITION OF INSURANCE PAY GAMING MACHINE TO HAVE DIALOG
8100707	1/24/2012	US	ACCORDING TO VICTORY OR DEFEAT OF
			GAME AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
8123615	2/28/2012	US	MULTIPLAYER GAMING MACHINE CAPABLE
5125015	2,20,2012		OF CHANGING VOICE PATTERN
8128484	3/6/2012	US	GAME SYSTEM GENERATING SECOND GAME
-			ACCORDING TO GAME RESULT OF A DEVICE
			AND ALLOWING OTHER DEVICES TO
			PARTICIPATE IN SECOND GAME THUS
			GENERATED

8182323	5/22/2012	US	GAMING METHOD AND GAMING MACHINE
0102323	312212012	US	ACCEPTING SIDE BET
0107074	5/20/2012	US	
8187074	5/29/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE AND GAMING SYSTEM,
			TICKET ISSUING SYSTEM THAT ENABLE
			PARTICIPATION IN GAME BY INSERTING
			TICKET
8187083	5/29/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE EXECUTING FREE GAME
			AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
8187091	5/29/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE THAT DISPLAYS
			INSTRUCTION IMAGE OF GAME INPUT
			OPERATION ON DISPLAY
8192264	6/5/2012	US	HORSE RACE GAMING MACHINE
8197332	6/12/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE AND PLAYING METHOD
			THEREOF, IN WHICH GAMING MACHINE BET
			AMOUNT FOR SPECIAL PAYOUT IS ADDED TO
			BET AMOUNT PLACED AT GAMING
			TERMINAL DESIGNATED TO BE SHOOTER OF
			COMMON GAME
8215640	7/10/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE THAT RANDOMLY
02100.0	//10/2012		DETERMINES OSCILLATION MODE OF TABLE
			FOR ROLLING DICE
8216057	7/10/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE THAT PREVENTS GAME
0210037	7710/2012	OS	FROM CONTINUING WITHOUT DICE POSITION
			AND DOTS CHANGING
8216067	7/10/2012	US	DETECTION DEVICE CAPABLE OF
6210007	//10/2012	US	ACCURATELY READING DOTS ON DICE
8251814	8/28/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE HAVING LIGHT EMITTING
0231014	0/20/2012	US	
0057101	0/4/2012	110	DEVICE
8257181	9/4/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE THAT SENSES PLAYER
0202100	10/0/2012	110	PLAYING GAME THEREON
8282100	10/9/2012	US	ROULETTE GAME DEVICE
8298062	10/30/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE THAT NAVIGATES
			DEALER IN A GAME OPERATION INPUT IN
			ROULETTE GAME
8298072	10/30/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE AND CONTROL METHOD
			THEREOF
8308541	11/13/2012	US	GAMING MACHINE FOR BETTING CARD GAME
			INCLUDING MAIN CARD GAME AND
			AUXILIARY CARD GAME, AND CONTROLLING
			METHOD THEREOF
8382580	2/26/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE WITH SEPARATELY
			SETTABLE AUXILIARY DISPLAY
8382587	2/26/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE WHICH RUNS COMMON
			GAME AT PLURALITY OF GAMING
			TERMINALS AND A PLAYING METHOD
			THEREOF
8388429	3/5/2013	US	PLAYER TRACKING APPARATUS AND
3233,23		~~	GAMING MACHINE AND CONTROL METHOD
			THEREOF
	<u> </u>		111111111111111111111111111111111111111

0200454	2/5/2012	US	CAMING MACHINE CADADLE OF DROTECTING
8388454	3/5/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE CAPABLE OF PROTECTING CONTROL UNIT AGAINST CHEATING AND
			TAMPERING
9202051	2/12/2012	US	GAMING SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF
8393951	3/12/2013	US	
			GAMING MACHINES LINKED BY NETWORK
0200470	2/10/2012	110	AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
8398478	3/19/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE CAPABLE OF AWARDING
			PAYOUT BASED ON THE NUMBER OF GAMES
			PLAYED AND PLAYING METHOD THEREOF
8409012	4/2/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE AND GAME CONTROL
			METHOD THEREOF, CAPABLE OF SKIPPING
			COMMON GAME RESULTING IN A DRAW
8430740	4/30/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR
			CONTROLLING THE SAME
8435116	5/7/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE THAT DISPLAYS
			INSTRUCTION IMAGE OF GAME INPUT
			OPERATION ON DISPLAY
8439360	5/14/2013	US	ROULETTE GAME DEVICE
8471195	6/25/2013	US	PUSH BUTTON INCLUDING A PHOTOSENSOR
8480476	7/9/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE CAPABLE OF RUNNING
			COMMON GAME, AND COMMUNICATION
			CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
8506401	8/13/2013	US	GAMING TABLE DEVICE HAVING A GAME
	0/10/2010		TABLE ON WHICH THE GAME MEDIUM IS
			DISPOSED
8529329	9/10/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE AND CONTROL METHOD
032/32/	3/10/2013	OB	THEREOF
8544847	10/1/2013	US	CARD SHOE APPARATUS ACCURATELY
0544047	10/1/2013	OS	IDENTIFYING CARD INFORMATION OF CARD
8545306	10/1/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE DETERMINING THE
6545500	10/1/2013	OS	CONTENT OF BONUS GAME BY ROULETTE
8545329	10/1/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE WHICH DETERMINES
0545529	10/1/2013	US	WHETHER COMMON GAME START
			CONDITION IS MET FOR EACH GAMING
			TERMINAL, AND GAMING METHOD THEREOF
8602895	12/10/2013	US	GAMING TERMINAL WITH ROTATABLE
0002893	12/10/2015	US	LEVER HANDLE
9609540	10/17/2012	TIC	
8608549	12/17/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE PROVIDING BET REGION
			WITH NEW PAYOUT RATE IN ROULETTE
0616040	10/01/0010	110	GAME
8616949	12/31/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE ACCEPTING SIDE BET AND
0616057	10/01/05/5	***	CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
8616965	12/31/2013	US	GAMING MACHINE ACCEPTING SIDE BET AND
			PLAYING METHOD THEREOF
8622796	1/7/2014	US	GAMING SYSTEM THAT NAVIGATES DEALER
			IN GAME ADVANCEMENT AND PREVENTS
			FRAUD
8622813	1/7/2014	US	GAME SYSTEM AND CONTROL METHOD OF
			GAME SYSTEM, AND LINK SYSTEM

9622292	1/21/2014	US	GAMING MACHINE ACCEPTING SIDE BET AND
8632383	1/21/2014	US	CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
8647189	2/11/2014	US	GAMING MACHINE CAPABLE OF DISPLAYING
004/109	2/11/2014	US	INFORMATION FOR A DESCRIPTION OF BET
0647102	2/11/2014	110	TYPES INCLUDING A WINNING CONDITION
8647193	2/11/2014	US	SERVER, GAMING SYSTEM, GAMING
			MACHINE, AND CONTROL METHOD OF THE
			SERVER CAPABLE OF CHANGING MINIMUM
0.551.051			BET UNIT IN GAMING MACHINE
8651954	2/18/2014	US	GAMING TERMINAL, GAMING SYSTEM AND
0.60404		***	GAME CONTROL METHOD
8684812	4/1/2014	US	DETECTION DEVICE CAPABLE OF
			ACCURATELY READING DOTS ON DICE
8721447	5/13/2014	US	GAME DELIVERY SERVER, GAMING SYSTEM,
			AND CONTROLLING METHOD FOR GAME
			DELIVERY SERVER
8784187	7/22/2014	US	GAMING MACHINE AND CONTROL METHOD
			THEREOF
8834250	9/16/2014	US	ROULETTE GAME DEVICE HAVING VARIABLE
			BETTING TIME LIMIT
8834252	9/16/2014	US	GAMING MACHINE
8834260	9/16/2014	US	GAMING MACHINE AND GAME CONTROL
			METHOD THEREOF, CAPABLE OF EXECUTING
			COMMON GAME CORRESPONDING TO THE
			NUMBER OF EXECUTED BASE GAMES
8870651	10/28/2014	US	DISPLAY DEVICE FOR GAMING MACHINE
			AND GAMING MACHINE INCLUDING THE
			SAME
8876600	11/4/2014	US	DISPLAY DEVICE FOR GAMING MACHINE
			AND GAMING MACHINE INCLUDING THE
			SAME
8882600	11/11/2014	US	GAMING MACHINE
8894488	11/25/2014	US	GAMING MACHINE AND GAMING SYSTEM
			HAVING CONTROL LEVER
8926438	1/6/2015	US	GAMING DEVICE WITH DICE SHAKING UNIT
			PERFORMING DICE SHAKING MOTIONS WITH
			VARYING AMPLITUDES
8951112	2/10/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE
8951117	2/10/2015	US	DISPLAY DEVICE FOR GAMING MACHINE
			AND GAMING MACHINE INCLUDING THE
			SAME
8953248	2/10/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE
8961323	2/24/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE
8962335	2/24/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE AND CONTROL METHOD
			THEREOF
8968069	3/3/2015	US	GAMING SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF
			GAMING MACHINES LINKED BY NETWORK
			AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
8968106	3/3/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE

8986114	3/24/2015	US	CASINO TABLE CAPABLE OF TRACKING
			GAMING CARDS
8998698	4/7/2015	US	DETECTION DEVICE CAPABLE OF
			ACCURATELY READING DOTS ON DICE
9033800	5/19/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE
9047729	6/2/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE AND GAMING METHOD
			THEREOF, WHICH SIMULTANEOUSLY RUN
			COMMON GAME IN ALL TERMINALS
9058725	6/16/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE RUNNING COMPETING
			GAME BETWEEN GAMING TERMINALS
9064371	6/23/2015	US	GAMING TERMINAL WITH ROTATABLE
			LEVER HANDLE
9117344	8/25/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE RUNNING COMPETING
			GAME BETWEEN GAMING TERMINALS
9126112	9/8/2015	US	DISPLAY DEVICE FOR GAMING MACHINE
			AND GAMING MACHINE INCLUDING THE
			SAME
9183694	11/10/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE
9183697	11/10/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE WITH SPINNING WHEEL
			AND ADJUSTABLE PAYOUT RATE
9196118	11/24/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE WHICH REARRANGES
			SYMBOLS AFTER VARYING AND DISPLAYING
			THE SYMBOLS
9205322	12/8/2015	US	ROULETTE GAME DEVICE HAVING VARIABLE
			BETTING TIME LIMIT
9208638	12/8/2015	US	GAMING TERMINAL AND METHOD OF
			PROVIDING NOTIFICATION
9208643	12/8/2015	US	GAME-INFORMATION-INTEGRATING SYSTEM
9214061	12/15/2015	US	GAMING MACHINE RUNNING COMMON GAME
9224264	12/29/2015	US	MULTIPLE CURRENCY BILL ACCEPTOR
9230396	1/5/2016	US	GAMING MACHINE
9257002	2/9/2016	US	GAMING MACHINE WITH COMMON GAME
			FEATURING 3D EFFECTS
9286745	3/15/2016	US	GAMING SYSTEM, SERVER, GAMING
			TERMINAL INCLUDING A CURRENCY
			EXCHANGE MODULE AND GAME CONTROL
			METHOD
9286749	3/15/2016	US	GAMING MACHINE
9299217	3/29/2016	US	GAMING TERMINAL WITH ROTATABLE
			LEVER HANDLE
9327188	5/3/2016	US	GAMING MACHINE RUNNING COMMON GAME
9330526	5/3/2016	US	GAMING MACHINE
9378615	6/28/2016	US	GAMING TABLE DEVICE HAVING A GAME
			TABLE ON WHICH THE GAME MEDIUM IS
			DISPOSED
9412224	8/9/2016	US	MULTI-PLAYER GAMING MACHINE WITH
			LEVER-ACTUATED SPINNING WHEEL
9412225	8/9/2016	US	GAMING MACHINE
9424709	8/23/2016	US	GAMING MACHINE

9600955	3/21/2017	US	GAMING MACHINE AND GAMING METHOD	
9600964	3/21/2017	US	GAMING MACHINE CAPABLE OF MOVING AT	
			LEAST ONE VISUAL RECOGNITION TARGET IN	
			A TOP BOX	
9672684	6/6/2017	US	GAMING MACHINE WITH FIXED POINTER	
			THAT POINTS TO WINNING SYMBOL ON	
			ROTATING WHEEL	
9734662	8/15/2017	US	GAMING TABLE DEVICE HAVING A GAME	
			TABLE ON WHICH THE GAME MEDIUM IS	
			DISPOSED	
9786130	10/10/2017	US	GAMING MACHINE HAVING A WHEEL WITH A	
			PLURALITY OF GAMING TERMINALS	
9842473	12/12/2017	US	GAMING MACHINE	
9855502	1/2/2018	US	GAMING MACHINE	
RE 46738	2/27/2018	US	GAMING MACHINE WITH DICE SHAKING UNIT	
			PERFORMING DICE SHAKING MOTIONS WITH	
			VARYING AMPLITUDES	
9978203	5/22/2018	US	EFFECT ASSEMBLAGE FOR GAMING	
			MACHINE	
10049527	8/14/2018	US	GAMING MACHINE	
10068424	9/4/2018	US	ATTENDANT DEVICE AND GAMING MACHINE	
10074234	9/11/2018	US	CASINO TABLE CAPABLE OF TRACKING	
			GAMING CARDS	
10121323	11/6/2018	US	GAMING MACHINE	
10186118	1/22/2019	US	MULTI-PLAYER GAMING MACHINE WITH	
			LEVER-ACTUATED SPINNING WHEEL	
10187618	1/22/2019	US	GAMING MACHINE AND EFFECT	
			ASSEMBLAGE OF GAMING MACHINE	
10192399	1/29/2019	US	OPERATION DEVICE AND DEALER-	
			ALTERNATE DEVICE	
10275982	4/30/2019	US	ATTENDANT DEVICE, GAMING MACHINE,	
			AND DEALER-ALTERNATE DEVICE	
10290181	5/14/2019	US	ATTENDANT DEVICE AND GAMING MACHINE	
10304281	5/28/2019	US	MULTIPLAYER AND MULTIGAME	
			ELECTRONIC WAGERING TABLE GAME USING	
			LIVE DEALER	
10354489	7/16/2019	US	GAMING MACHINE PROVIDING BENEFIT	
			ACCORDING TO GAME PLAY COUNT	
10395466	8/27/2019	US	GAMING MACHINE	
10510206	12/17/2019	US	GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	
			PROVIDING A GAMING MACHINE WITH DUAL	
			PROJECTION DISPLAYS	
10540853	1/21/2020	US	HYBRID CASINO DICE GAME	
10546458	1/28/2020	US	HYBRID CASINO DICE GAME	
10573123	2/25/2020	US	GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	
			PROVIDING A ROULETTE GAME WITH VISUAL	
1000			EFFECTS	
10922927	2/16/2021	US	HYBRID CASINO DICE GAME	

10964157	3/30/2021	US	MULTIPLAYER AND MULTIGAME
			ELECTRONIC WAGERING TABLE GAME USING
			LIVE DEALER
11037395	6/15/2021	US	GAMING DEVICE DISPLAY SYSTEMS, GAMING
			DEVICES AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING
			LIGHTING ENHANCEMENTS TO GAMING
			DEVICES
11087586	8/10/2021	US	GAMING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR
			PROVIDING A TABLE GAME WITH VISUAL
			EFFECTS
11158157	10/26/2021	US	GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
			PROVIDING A ROULETTE GAME WITH VISUAL
			EFFECTS
11423745	8/23/2022	US	HYBRID CASINO DICE GAME
11544993	1/3/2023	US	MULTIPLAYER AND MULTIGAME
			ELECTRONIC WAGERING TABLE GAME USING
			LIVE DEALER

United States of America – Patent Applications			
App. No.	Filing Date	Country	Title
17/317,356	5/11/2021	US	GAMING DEVICE DISPLAY SYSTEMS, GAMING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING LIGHTING ENHANCEMENTS TO GAMING DEVICES
17/317,411	5/11/2021	US	GAMING DEVICE DISPLAY SYSTEMS, GAMING DEVICES AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING LIGHTING ENHANCEMENTS TO GAMING DEVICES
17/383,271	7/22/2021	US	GAMING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A TABLE GAME WITH VISUAL EFFECTS
63/394,835	8/3/2022	US	IMPROVED PLAY FIELD FOR CASINO DICE TABLES
17/889,072	8/16/2022	US	HYBRID CASINO DICE GAME
63/413,139	10/4/2022	US	USE DICE SENSING TECHNOLOGY FOR RTWC
18/193,376	3/30/2023	US	IMPROVED PLAY FIELD FOR CASINO DICE TABLES

International – Patents				
Patent No.	Grant date	Country		
2010224452	11/19/2015	Australia		
2010246528	1/14/2016	Australia		
2011226813	5/12/2016	Australia		
2016202109	5/12/2017	Australia		
2007203664	6/21/2012	Australia		
2017363961	1/2/2020	Australia		
2018260722	8/12/2021	Australia		
3044354	12/29/2020	Canada		
3061477	3/21/2023	Canada		
6936942	9/1/2021	Japan		
5770971	8/26/2015	Japan		
5526357	6/18/2014	Japan		
5476099	4/23/2014	Japan		
5680929	3/4/2015	Japan		
5973127	8/23/2016	Japan		
6506921	4/24/2019	Japan		
6482777	3/13/2019	Japan		
6431703	11/28/2018	Japan		
6392054	9/19/2018	Japan		
I/000485	1/6/2009	Macau		
I/000709	6/7/2010	Macau		
I/000731	8/6/2010	Macau		
I/000747	11/22/2010	Macau		
I/000922	9/13/2010	Macau		
I/001043	2/15/2012	Macau		
J/001498	11/13/2014	Macau		
J/002173	8/24/2016	Macau		
J/002358	1/11/2017	Macau		
J/002446	3/28/2017	Macau		
J/002235	9/27/2016	Macau		
J/001843	12/14/2015	Macau		
I/001283	3/10/2016	Macau		
I/001294	3/10/2016	Macau		
I/001285	7/7/2015	Macau		
I/001341	5/6/2015	Macau		
I/001394	2/10/2017	Macau		
I/001413	9/7/2016	Macau		
I/001443	2/22/2018	Macau		
I/001442	6/28/2017	Macau		
I/001444	11/29/2017	Macau		
I/001495	1/31/2019	Macau		
I/001395	2/10/2017	Macau		

International – Patent Applications				
Application No.	Filing Date	Country		
2021204552	4/26/2018	Australia		
18790178.0	4/26/2018	European Patent Office		
U/215(608)	11/20/2017	Macau		
I/1564(106)	4/27/2018	Macau		
J/001502	8/18/2014	Macau		
1-2019-501101	11/22/2017	Philippines		
1-2019-502443	4/26/2018	Philippines		
1-2015-000234	7/3/2015	Philippines		
1-2015-000235	7/3/2015	Philippines		

## **SCHEDULE B – TRADEMARKS (AGA Trademarks)**

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date
ABSOLUTE BACCARAT	United States of America	97/105,079	11/2/2021
ABSOLUTE BLACKJACK	United States of America	97/105,075	11/2/2021
CASINO COLLECTION	Macao	N/204699	12/29/2022
CASINO COLLECTION	United States of America	97/693,577	11/28/2022
DRAGON SIC BO	Macao		
DRAGON SIC BO	United States of America	97/588,083	9/12/2022

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
ABSOLUTE BACCARAT	Macao	N/190139	8/10/2022
ABSOLUTE BLACKJACK	Macao	N/190138	8/10/2022
DRAGON SIC BO	Australia	2299963	4/21/2023
G-STATION	Australia	1342978	10/11/2011
G-STATION	Macao	N/47494	7/12/2010
LUCKY ROULETTE	United States of America	5,985,018	2/11/2020
ROLL TO WIN CRAPS	Canada	IR 1617888 CATM TMA1179505	5/10/2023
ROLL TO WIN CRAPS	International Bureau	1617888	4/16/2021
ROLL TO WIN CRAPS	United States of America	5,997,906	2/25/2020
SHOOT TO WIN CRAPS	United States of America	4,146,061	5/22/2012
SUPER BIG WHEEL	United States of America	5,940,326	12/17/2019
X-STATION	United States of America	6,130,748	8/18/2020
X WHEEL	United States of America	6,464,364	8/24/2021

### SCHEDULE B – TRADEMARKS (UEC Trademarks That AGA can Own)

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date
DEALER'S ANGELS	Ecuador	952539	1/19/2009
ROULETTE KING	Mauritius	A44/No.116	10/5/1998

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
BJ DEALER'S ANGELS BLACK JACK	Australia	1637122	7/25/2014
BACK BET	Macao	N/43271	10/29/2009
BIG CHANCE WHEEL/大机会	Macao	N/114146	1/25/2017
转盘		1,,11,11	1,20,201,
BIG WHEEL PREMIUM	Macao	N/113282	12/29/2016
BLACK JACK	China	1331335	11/7/1999
DEALER'S ANGELS	Australia	1072060	8/25/2005
DEALER'S ANGELS	Hong Kong	300904086	7/4/2007
DEALER'S ANGELS	Malaysia	05014536	8/30/2005
DEALER'S ANGELS	South	2005/17398	1/19/2009
	Africa		
DEALER'S ANGELS	Thailand	299567	6/24/2009
DEALER'S ANGELS	United Kingdom	UK00800952539	1/19/2009
DEALER'S ANGELS	United States of	3214962	3/6/2007
DEALER'S ANGELS	America Venezuela	P282272	12/17/2007
DEALER'S ANGELS  DEALER'S ANGELS	Vietnam	952539	7/31/2007
DEALER'S ANGELS  DEALER'S ANGELS	WIPO	952539	7/31/2007
DEALER'S ANGELS BACCARAT/百	Hong Kong	300948862	9/6/2007
家楽	Hong Kong	300940002	910/2007
DRAGON SIC BO/金龍骰寶 [IC 9]	Macao	N/111220	11/13/2016
EXTREME PROGRESSIVE	Australia	1655446	8/26/2014
EXTREME PROGRESSIVE	Singapore	1221203	8/26/2014
EXTREME PROGRESSIVE	South Africa	2014/20965	8/23/2017
EXTREME PROGRESSIVE	WIPO	1221203	8/26/2014
G-COMFORT	South Africa	2008/25609	2/21/2011
LINK CRAPS	Macao	N/043039	11/30/2009
超链接/LINK CRAPS/花旗骰	Macao	N/45185	1/25/2010
LUCKY BIG WHEEL	Macao	N/52332	1/24/2011
LUCKY SIC BO/幸運骰宝	Australia	1638972	8/5/2014
NUTZ	South Africa	1997/07968	3/2/2000

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
PLATINUM JACKPOT	Canada	TMA900150	4/1/2015
PLAYERS' BATTLE	Australia	1697342	4/10/2015
PLAYERS' BATTLE		1249129	4/10/2015
PLAYERS BATTLE PLAYERS' BATTLE	Singapore South	2015/06805	7/17/2017
PLATERS BATTLE	Africa	2013/06803	//1//2017
PLAYERS' BATTLE	WIPO	1249129	4/10/2015
		1678870	10/1/2014
PLAYERS' PARTY	Australia		
PLAYERS' PARTY	Canada	TMA946187	8/15/2016
PLAYERS' PARTY	Singapore	1237542	10/1/2014
PLAYERS' PARTY	South	2014/25713	5/4/2017
	Africa		101115011
PLAYERS' PARTY	WIPO	1237542	10/1/2014
POKER COLLECTION	Macao	N/51286	12/29/2010
ROULETTE	Taiwan	00470234	12/16/1989
ROULETTE ANGELS	Macao	N/43049	9/25/2003
ROULETTE KING	United	3238602	5/8/2007
	States of		
	America		
SHOOT TO WIN CRAPS	Macao	N/45186	1/25/2010
SPIN N' WIN BIG WHEEL	Australia	1387040	5/28/2010
SPIN N' WIN BIG WHEEL	Macao	N/49743	10/8/2010
SPIN N' WIN BIG WHEEL	WIPO	1049860	5/28/2010
THEATER BACCARAT	Malaysia	05014535	8/30/2005
VIRTUAL CRAPS	South	2014/22625	8/12/2020
	Africa		
VIRTUAL CRAPS	WIPO	1237510	9/10/2014
VIRTUAL ROULETTE	Australia	1705854	5/11/2015
VIRTUAL ROULETTE	South	2015/10936	10/16/2019
	Africa		
VIRTUAL ROULETTE	WIPO	1254630	5/11/2015
WILD ROULETTE/百搭	Macao	N/114164	1/25/2017
轮盘			
超链接/LINK CRAPS/花旗骰	Macao	N/45185	1/25/2010

**RECORDED: 08/25/2023**